!/‘ \!

<

THE WORKING CULTURE OF LOCAL BANK VS
FOREIGN BANK
(A CASE STUDY OF RHB BANK BERHAD &
DEUTSCHE BANK (M) BERHAD)

SUE ANNA JANIF
2005368074

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS)

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

NOVEMBER 2007



LETTER OF SUBMISSION

Date: 6™ November 2007

The Head of Program

Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) International Business
Faculty Business Management

Universiti Teknologi MARA

Kampus Bandaraya Melaka

Off Jalan Hang Tuah

75300 Melaka

Dear Sir/Madam,
SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER

Attached is the project paper titled “THE WORKING CULTURE OF LOCAL BANK VS
FOREIGN BANK (A CASE STUDY OF RHB BANK BERHAD AND DEUTSCHE BANK
(M) BERHAD)” to fulfill the requirement as needed by the Faculty of Business
Management, University Technology MARA.

Thank you

Yours sincerely

YO

SUE ANNA JANIF
2005368074
Bachelor Business Administration (Hons) International Business

it



TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
LIST OF TABLES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTERS

1.0

IR
N —

R U G T G G (I G |
2 OQoO~NOU bW

2.0
2.1

2.3

3.0
3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5

4.0
4.1

INTRODUCTION
Background of study
Background of company
1.2.1 Deutsche Bank (M) Berhad
1.2.2 RHB Bank Berhad
Problem statement
Objective of study
Research question
Theoretical framework
Scope of study
Limitation of study
Significance of study
Definition of terms

LITERATURE REVIEW
Culture
Working culture
2.2.1 Power distance
222 Uncertainty avoidance
2.2.3 Individualism / collectivism
224 Masculinity / femininity
Local and foreign bank

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
Research design
Data collection method
Target population
Sampling technique
Data analysis technique

DATA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION
Reliability testing
Respondent demographic

421 Gender

422 Nationality

423 Age

424 Educational level
425 Working place
426 Job designation
427 Working period

428 Continue working

14

16
16
17
18
19

22
23
24
24
25

27

28
29
30
31

2
J

33
34
35



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost, | would like to praise to Allah S.W.T who gave me strength
and blessing to complete this project paper on time. | also would like to express my
feelings of gratitude to Prof Madya Mariamah Mohd Ali for being such supportive
advisor for my project paper. Without her continuous suppori, concern and guidance,
this project paper may not be finalize and materialize. | aiso would like to thank Pn

Rozita Naina Mohammad, the head coordinator of internship for UiTM Melaka.

| also would like to express my appreciation to all staff of Deutsche Bank (M)
Berhad and RHB Bank Berhad who had giving cooperation and information during
data collection process. Besides, thanks to all my friends that has contributed ideas,
suggestion, criticism, equipment and material for this project paper. All your support

is very much appreciated. Thank you.

Sue Anna Janif
2005368074

November 2007

iv



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research is to study “The Working Culture of Local Bank vs.
Foreign Bank (A Case Study of RHB Bank Berhad and Deutsche Bank (M) Berhad)”.
The employees of RHB Bank and Deutsche Bank have been selected randomly and

the sample size is 40 for each of organization. Thus, make it total of 80 sample size.

The objective of the study is to see whether the power distance culture existed
between senior staff and other staff in each of these banking institution, to know are
the employees in each banking institution is willing to take risk (uncertainty
avoidance), to explore whether the employees in each banking institution by nature
collectivism or individualism, and to study the employees in each banking institution

are by nature masculinity or femininity.

In this research, the researcher is using frequency analysis and cross-tabulation in
order to help finalize the data from questionnaires. From findings the researcher finds
that in local bank (RHB Bank), power distance between superior and subordinates is
not exist, the employees are not willing to take risk, they are also more collectivism
rather than individualism, and the employees are strongly femininity. While in foreign
bank (Deutsche Bank), there are some power distance exist, the employees are
willing to take risk, they are also more collectivism rather than individualism, and the

employees are strongly masculinity.

vii



	THE WORKING CULTURE OF LOCAL BANK VS FOREIGN BANK (A CASE STUDY OF RHB BANK BERHAD & DEUTSCHE BANK (M) BERHAD)
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	LIST OF TABLES
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1.0 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 BACKGROUND OF STUDY
	1.2 BACKGROUND OF COMPANY
	1.2.1 Deutsche Bank (Malaysia) Berhad
	1.2.2 RHB Bank Berhad

	1.3 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.4 OBJECTIVE OF STUDY
	1.5 RESEARCH QUESTION
	1.6 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
	1.7 SCOPE OF STUDY
	1.8 LIMITATION OF STUDY
	1.9 SIGNIFICANCE OF STUDY
	1.10 DEFINATION OF TERMS

	CHAPTER 2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 CULTURE
	2.2 WORKING CULTURE
	2.2.1 Power Distance
	2.2.2 Uncertainty Avoidance
	2.2.3 Individualism I Collectivism
	2.2.4 Masculinity I Famininity

	2.3 LOCAL AND FOREIGN BANK

	CHAPTER 3.0 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 RESEARCH DESIGN
	3.2 DATA COLLECTION METHOD
	3.3 TARGET POPULATION
	3.4 SAMPLING TECHNIQUE
	3.5 DATA ANALYSIS TECHNIQUE

	CHAPTER 4.0 DATA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION
	4.1 RELIABILITY TESTING
	4.2 RESPONDENT DEMOGRAPHIC
	4.2.1 Gender
	4.2.2 Nationality
	4.2.3 Age
	4.2.4 Educational level
	4.2.5 Working Place
	4.2.6 Job Designation
	4.2.7 Working Period
	4.2.8 Continue Working

	4.3 ANALYSIS ON RESEARCH OBJECTIVE
	4.3.1 objective 1
	4.3.2 Objective 2
	4.3.3 Objective 3
	4.3.4 Objective 4


	CHAPTER 5.0 CONCLUSION
	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDIX



