

THE WORKING CULTURE OF LOCAL BANK VS FOREIGN BANK (A CASE STUDY OF RHB BANK BERHAD & DEUTSCHE BANK (M) BERHAD)

SUE ANNA JANIF 2005368074

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

NOVEMBER 2007

LETTER OF SUBMISSION

Date: 6th November 2007

The Head of Program
Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) International Business
Faculty Business Management
Universiti Teknologi MARA
Kampus Bandaraya Melaka
Off Jalan Hang Tuah
75300 Melaka

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER

Attached is the project paper titled "THE WORKING CULTURE OF LOCAL BANK VS FOREIGN BANK (A CASE STUDY OF RHB BANK BERHAD AND DEUTSCHE BANK (M) BERHAD)" to fulfill the requirement as needed by the Faculty of Business Management, University Technology MARA.

Thank you

Yours sincerely

SUE ANNA JANIF 2005368074

Bachelor Business Administration (Hons) International Business

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LIST OF TABLES ABSTRACT			ii iv v iiv	
CHAPTERS				
1.0	1.1	INTRODUCTION Background of study	2	
	1.2	Background of company 1.2.1 Deutsche Bank (M) Berh 1.2.2 RHB Bank Berhad	ad 3 4	
	1.3	Problem statement	7	
	1.4	Objective of study	8	
	1.5 1.6	Research question Theoretical framework	8 9	
	1.7	Scope of study	10	
	1.8	Limitation of study	10	
	1.9	Significance of study	11	
	1.10	Definition of terms	12	
2.0		LITERATURE REVIEW		
	2.1 2.2	Culture	14	
	lm . lm	Working culture 2.2.1 Power distance	16	
		2.2.2 Uncertainty avoidance	16	
	•	2.2.3 Individualism / collectivis		
		2.2.4 Masculinity / femininity	18	
	2.3	Local and foreign bank	19	
3.0		RESEARCH METHODOLOGY		
	3.1	Research design	22	
	3.2 3.3	Data collection method Target population	23 24	
	3.4	Sampling technique	24	
	3.5	Data analysis technique	25	
4.0		DATA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETA	TION	
	4.1	Reliability testing	27	
	4.2	Respondent demographic		
		4.2.1 Gender	28	
		4.2.2 Nationality 4.2.3 Age	29 30	
		4.2.3 Age 4.2.4 Educational level	31	
		4.2.5 Working place	32	
		4.2.6 Job designation	33	
		4.2.7 Working period	34	
		4.2.8 Continue working	35	

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost, I would like to praise to Allah S.W.T who gave me strength

and blessing to complete this project paper on time. I also would like to express my

feelings of gratitude to Prof Madya Mariamah Mohd Ali for being such supportive

advisor for my project paper. Without her continuous support, concern and guidance,

this project paper may not be finalize and materialize. I also would like to thank Pn

Rozita Naina Mohammad, the head coordinator of internship for UiTM Melaka.

I also would like to express my appreciation to all staff of Deutsche Bank (M)

Berhad and RHB Bank Berhad who had giving cooperation and information during

data collection process. Besides, thanks to all my friends that has contributed ideas,

suggestion, criticism, equipment and material for this project paper. All your support

is very much appreciated. Thank you.

Sue Anna Janif

2005368074

November 2007

iv

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research is to study "The Working Culture of Local Bank vs. Foreign Bank (A Case Study of RHB Bank Berhad and Deutsche Bank (M) Berhad)". The employees of RHB Bank and Deutsche Bank have been selected randomly and the sample size is 40 for each of organization. Thus, make it total of 80 sample size.

The objective of the study is to see whether the power distance culture existed between senior staff and other staff in each of these banking institution, to know are the employees in each banking institution is willing to take risk (uncertainty avoidance), to explore whether the employees in each banking institution by nature collectivism or individualism, and to study the employees in each banking institution are by nature masculinity or femininity.

In this research, the researcher is using frequency analysis and cross-tabulation in order to help finalize the data from questionnaires. From findings the researcher finds that in local bank (RHB Bank), power distance between superior and subordinates is not exist, the employees are not willing to take risk, they are also more collectivism rather than individualism, and the employees are strongly femininity. While in foreign bank (Deutsche Bank), there are some power distance exist, the employees are willing to take risk, they are also more collectivism rather than individualism, and the employees are strongly masculinity.